

## 2020 Scholarship Application Criteria

<u>Application Deadline:</u> The completed application, together with the required attachments must be mailed to the below address and postmarked on or before <u>April 1, 2020</u>. The Scholarship Selection Committee will meet after the deadline to choose recipient.

## **Selection Criteria:**

- 1. The application must be complete and in legible written or typed form.
- 2. The Applicant must be a resident of Douglas County graduating from High School in the spring of 2020 or a resident of a county adjacent to Douglas County, graduating from a High School located within Douglas County in the spring of 2020.
- 3. The applicant must be pursuing post-secondary study in an agricultural related field **OR** the applicant's parents or grandparents must be members of the Douglas County Corn and Soybean Growers Association.
- 4. The Applicant must plan to enroll in a post-secondary education institution.

## After selection:

- 1. Winners will be required to help with one local parade and work two hours during the summer of 2020 at some other Douglas County Corn and Soybean Growers Association function.
- 2. If awarded, the recipient must submit his or her college transcript upon completion of one semester or quarter of college having achieved a GPA of 2.0 or better. The full scholarship will be sent upon receipt of this information.

Recipients will be asked to provide a senior photo to be displayed at the Douglas County Corn and Soybean Growers Association functions and on our social media and website.

Please direct questions regarding the scholarship to Debra Johnson at debradawn10@gmail.com and mail completed applications to:

Douglas County Corn & Soybean Growers Association P.O. Box 183 Brandon, MN 56315



## 2020 Scholarship Application - \$1,000

Applicant's Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
High School:
Secondary Education Institution:
Field of Study:
Parents or Grandparents (member of the Douglas County Corn and Soybean Growers Association):
Please check as completed and attached:
Summary of community or school activities Summary of education and career plans Letter of reference

Applicants will be chosen based on:

- Chosen field of study
- Community involvement and school activities
- Letter of reference
- Active parent or grandparent in Douglas County Corn and Soybean Growers Association